NEW PRODUCT INFORMATION
SA200L
OUT
EXCD
OPEN CLOSE OPEN CLOSE
(SV)
(PV)
*
RS-485
最多31台
DC 0〜20mA
⼜或
DC 4〜20mA
FM Global
FM FM
FM
R
･
・
・
・
・
・
・
K －199〜+1372℃
 －199.9〜+999.9℃
J －199〜+1200℃
 －199.9〜+999.9℃
T －199〜+400℃ *1
 －199.9〜+400.0℃ *1
S 0〜1769℃ *2
R 0〜1769℃ *2
E 0〜1000℃
B 0〜1820℃ *2
N 0〜1300℃
 0.0〜999.9℃
PLII 0〜1390℃
W5Re/W26Re 0〜2320℃
U －199〜+600℃ *1
 －199.9〜+600.0℃ *1
L 0〜900℃
*1
*2
Pt100 －199.9〜+649.0℃
JPt100 －199.9〜+649.0℃
 ( ) ／
 DC 0〜5V、DC 1〜5V、DC 0〜10V
 DC 0〜20mA、DC 4〜20mA
※
输入量程代码表
K (JIS/IEC)
J (JIS/IEC)
R (JIS/IEC) #1
S (JIS/IEC) #1
B (JIS/IEC) #1
E (JIS/IEC)
N (JIS/IEC)
T (JIS/IEC) #2
W5Re/W26Re (ASTM)
PLII (NBS)
U (DIN) #2
L (DIN)
Pt100 (JIS/IEC)
JPt100 (JIS)
0〜5V
0〜10V
1〜5V
0〜20mA #3
4〜20mA #3
･
K 01 0〜200℃ K 02 0〜400℃ K 03 0〜600℃
K 04 0〜800℃ K 05 0〜1000℃ K 06 0〜1200℃
E 01 0〜800℃ E 02 0〜1000℃
N 01 0〜1200℃ N 02 0〜1300℃
W 01 0〜2000℃ W 02 0〜2320℃
N 06 0.0〜800.0℃
K 07 0〜1372℃ K 13 0〜100℃ K 14 0〜300℃
R 01 0〜1600℃ R 02 0〜1769℃ R 04 0〜1350℃
S 01 0〜1600℃ S 02 0〜1769℃
B 01 400〜1800℃ B 02 0〜1820℃
K 17 0〜450℃ K 20 0〜500℃
K 08 -199.9〜300.0℃ K 09 0.0〜400.0℃ K 10 0.0〜800.0℃
J 01 0〜200℃ J 02 0〜400℃ J 03 0〜600℃
J 04 0〜800℃ J 05 0〜1000℃ J 06 0〜1200℃
J 10 0〜450℃
J 09 0.0〜800.0℃J 07 -199.9〜300.0℃ J 08 0.0〜400.0℃
J 22 0.0〜200.0℃ J 23 0.0〜600.0℃ J 30 -199.9〜600.0℃
L 01 0〜400℃ L 02 0〜800℃
A 03 0〜1200℃A 01 0〜1300℃ A 02 0〜1390℃
U 01 -199.9〜600.0℃ U 02 -199.9〜100.0℃ U 03 0.0〜400.0℃
K 29 0.0〜200.0℃ K 37 0.0〜600.0℃ K 38 -199.9〜800.0℃
D 07 0.0〜100.0℃ D 08 0.0〜200.0℃ D 09 0.0〜300.0℃
D 10 0.0〜500.0℃
D 01 -199.9〜649.0℃ D 02 -199.9〜200.0℃ D 03 -100.0〜 50.0℃
D 04 -100.0〜100.0℃ D 05 -100.0〜200.0℃ D 06 0.0〜 50.0℃
P 07 0.0〜100.0℃ P 08 0.0〜200.0℃ P 09 0.0〜300.0℃
P 10 0.0〜500.0℃
4 01 0.0〜100.0%
5 01 0.0〜100.0%
6 01 0.0〜100.0%
7 01 0.0〜100.0%
8 01 0.0〜100.0%
P 01 -199.9〜649.0℃ P 02 -199.9〜200.0℃ P 03 -100.0〜 50.0℃
P 04 -100.0〜100.0℃ P 05 -100.0〜200.0℃ P 06 0.0〜 50.0℃
T 01 -199.9〜400.0℃ T 02 -199.9〜100.0℃ T 03 -100.0〜200.0℃
T 04 0.0〜3500.0℃
･
SA200
L
Ｎ
５
６
Ｄ
Ｎ
１
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
16
Ａ
KD100-55 KSA200-56A
Ｂ Ｃ Ｄ
Ｅ Ｆ Ｇ Ｈ
Ｊ Ｋ Ｌ Ｖ
Ｗ
Ａ
Ｍ
Ｍ
Ｎ
３
Ｎ
４
７
８
（0〜20mA）
（4〜20mA）
AC/DC 24V
AC 100〜240V
器接点 出　※ 出 1 =“7 或 8” → 出 2 =“M”（固定）
Ｎ
－ － ＊ － / /
警报 / 事件代码表
#1:
#2:
#3:
C200LSA01C Printed in Japan :MAR.2023  OBB8H(J)  All Rights Reserved.
127 8 9 10 11
61 2 3 4 5
L N
AC100〜240V
AC/DC24V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
＋ －
SG
DI1
DI2
T/R(A) T/R(B)
＋
－
B BA
＋
－
①
②
③
RS-485
22
.2
25
+
0.
3
  045 L25
+0.6
  0
45
+0.6
  0
+0.6
  0
22
.2
+
0.
3
  0
L＝48×n－3
n︓ （2≦n≦6）
+
0.
3
  0
L2＝24×n－1.8
n︓ （2≦n≦6）
L2
※1
※1
＋ －
48
24
100
8.2 8
14.5 22
40
.8
9.2
63
.6
44
.8
( )
( )
1.0
※1
※
①
②
③
!
+81 3 3751 9799
東京都大田区久原5 - 1 6 - 6   146-8515
R